 Mission Statement
-
 Vision Statement
2
Standard Term s of Sale and Restocking
1. PAYMENT:
2. DELIVERY:
3. PACKING:

8-22 10m m  ID
CoilSeries 3C24
How To Order Technical Data
Coil Data:
Degree of Protection:
Temperature Range: ° °
Connection Option Coil Options
General Description
°
0.434
9
Series2500 Sub-M icro Solenoid Operator
Dim ensional Data
Arm ature Cavity Details
10
Technical Data
Sub-M icro Solenoid OperatorSeries2500
How To Order
Coil Options
Function
Voltages:
Pressure Range:
Temp.  Range:
Voltage Tolerance:
Coil Construction:
Environment Protection:
Wattage Available:
Materials:
Materials in Contact with Media
Mounting Screw
mm0.1 mm5.1
CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 021 59 011 09
ON2/2 021 021 06 06
CN2/3 021 59 07 06
ON2/3 021 59 08 07
T
11
Dim ensional Data
-
M ini Solenoid OperatorsSeries 3800
MOUNTING PLATE DETAILS
Orifice Basket / Arm ature Cavity Details
†
12
Technical Data
How To Order
Voltages:
Pressure Range:
Temp.  Range:
Voltage Tolerance:
Coil:
Environment Protection:
Wattage Available:
Materials:
®
Coil Options
Function
M ini Solenoid OperatorsSeries 3800
Mounting Screw
T
mm5.1
CA CD
CN2/2 002 002
ON2/2 002 002
CN2/3 051 051
ON2/3 051 051
13
Series 4000Air-Sol2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid Operators
Dim ensional Data
Orifice Insert / Arm ature Cavity Details
Material
Ø
14
Technical Data
Voltages:
Pressure Range:
Temp. Range:
Voltage Tolerance:
Coil:
Environment Protection:
Wattage Available:
Materials:
Series 4000 Air-Sol2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid Operators
Coil Options
Function
How To Order
mm8.0 mm6.1 mm4.2 mm0.3 mm0.4 mm0.6
CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 0021 009 009 525 054 522 072 051 001 08 07 06
ON2/2 525 543 552 522 051 021 09 28 A/N A/N A/N A/N
CN2/3 525 573 552 522 051 021 09 28 06 05 03 02
ON2/3 054 543 552 522 051 021 501 09 A/N A/N A/N A/N
T
15
-
-
Features
Sub M icro 2-W ay & 3-W ay
 #10-32 Ported Solenoid Valves Series2510
Dim ensional Data
T
mm0.1 mm5.1
CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 021 59 011 09
ON2/2 A/N A/N A/N A/N
CN2/3 021 59 07 06
ON2/3 021 59 08 07
16
Function
How To Order
Coil Options
Sub M icro 2-W ay & 3-W ay
 #10-32 Ported Solenoid ValvesSeries2510
Technical Data
Function:
Port Sizes:
Flow Factor:
Pressure Range:
Temp.  Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
17
Dim ensional Data
Series 38222-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid Valves
-
-
T
mm5.1
CA CD
CN2/2 002 002
ON2/2 002 002
CN2/3 051 021
ON2/3 051 021
18
2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid ValvesSeries 3822
Technical Data
Coil Options
Function
How To Order
Function:
Port Sizes:
Flow Factor:
Pressure Range:
Temp.  Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
®
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data
Seat Material
19
Dim ensional Data
Series 3823
-
®
Com posite2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid Valves
Features
T
mm6.0 mm8.0 mm0.1 mm2.1 mm5.1 mm0.2 mm4.2 mm0.3*
CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 57 06
ON2/2 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N 051 051 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N
CN2/3 002 002 002 002 002 002 081 081 051 051 09 57 06 06 52 52
ON2/3 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N 051 051 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N
20
Function:
Port Sizes:
Flow Factor:
Pressure Range:
Temp. Range:
Response Time:
Com posite2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid ValvesSeries 3823
Coil Options
How To Order
Seat Material
†
†
†
†
†
†
Function
†
†
†
Technical Data
Materials in Contact with Media
Materials:
®
®
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data
21
Dim ensional Data
Series 3824Com posite2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid Valves
T
mm6.0 mm8.0 mm0.1 mm2.1 mm5.1 mm0.2 mm4.2 mm0.3*
CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 57 06
ON2/2 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N 002 002 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N
CN2/3 002 002 002 002 002 002 081 081 051 051 09 57 06 06 52 52
ON2/3 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N 051 051 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N
Features
22
Function:
Port Sizes:
Flow Factor:
Pressure Range:
Temp.  Range:
Response Time:
Com posite2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid ValvesSeries 3824
How To Order
Technical Data
Coil Options
Seat Material
†
†
†
†
†
†
Function
†
Materials in Contact with Media
Materials:
®
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
23
Dim ensional Data
Series 3825Com posite2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid Valves
T
mm6.0 mm8.0 mm0.1 mm2.1 mm5.1 mm0.2 mm4.2 mm0.3*
CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 57 06
ON2/2 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N 051 051 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N
CN2/3 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 051 09 57 06 06 52 52
ON2/3 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N 051 051 A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N A/N
Features
24
Com posite2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid ValvesSeries 3825
How To Order
Technical Data
Coil OptionsSeat Material
†
†
†
†
†
†*
†
Materials in Contact with Media
Function:
Port Sizes:
Flow Factor:
Pressure Range:
Temp.  Range:
Response Time:
With or Without Metering Stem
Function
†
†
Materials:
®
®
®
Media:
Mounting: Ø
Coil Data:
25
Dim ensional Data
-
M ultiple Function
Solenoid Valves Series 3826
Features
Ø
A
A
26
Principles of Operation and Application
OPTION 1:
Series 3826 Multiple Function
Solenoid Valves
Technical Data
Function:
Port Sizes:
Flow Factor:
Pressure Range:
Temp.  Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
®
®
®
Media:
Mounting: Ø
Coil Data:
1. 1. 1.
2. 2. 2.
A. A. A.
B. B. B.
C. C. C.
1.
2.
A.
B.
C.
27
OPTION 2:
M ultiple Function
Solenoid Valves Series 3826
1. 1. 1.

2/3
CN 002 002 002 002 081 081 061 061 051 051 09 57 06 06
How To Order
Mounting Kits Alone
37
Dim ensional Data
Series 4100Air-Sol2-W ay Solenoid Valves
Technical Data
mm8.0 mm6.1 mm4.2 mm0.3 mm0.4
CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 006 084 054 063 552 002 051 021 57 06
ON2/2 084 583 504 523 591 551 531 011 A/N A/N
T
Function:
Port Sizes:
Pressure Range:
Flow Factors:
Temperature Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
38
How To Order
Coil Options
Series 4100 Air-Sol2-W ay Solenoid Valves
Principle of Operation
Closed Function
-
-
Open Function
-
Closed Function Open Function
-
39
Dim ensional Data
Series 4200Air-Sol2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid Valves
40
Technical Data
How To Order
‡
‡
Coil Options
Function
†
†
Air-Sol2-W ay & 3-W ay
Solenoid ValvesSeries 4200
Function:
Port Size:
Pressure Range:
Flow Factors:
Temp. Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
Manual Override:
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
T
†
‡
Mounting Plate
mm8.0 mm6.1 mm4.2 mm0.3 mm0.4 mm0.6
CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD CA CD
CN2/2 053 053 053 053 053 522 072 051 001 08 07 55
ON2/2 053 543 552 522 051 021 09 28 A/N A/N A/N A/N
CN2/3 053 053 552 522 051 021 09 28 06 05 03 02
ON2/3 053 543 552 522 051 021 501 09 A/N A/N A/N A/N
VID2/3 A/N A/N A/N A/N 051 021 58 08 A/N 06 A/N A/N
XIM2/3 A/N 052 A/N 051 09 09 A/N 04 A/N A/N A/N A/N
41
Series 3500
Air-Sol2-W ay
Process Solenoid Valves
-
Dim ensional Data
-
A
Technical Data
CA CD
CN2/2 032 051
ON2/2 581 051
T
Function:
Port Sizes:
Pressure Range:
Flow Factors:
Temperature Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
Manual Override:
Media:
Coil Data:
DIMENSIONAL TABLE
PORTS
FLOW DATA
PORT SIZE FLOW RATE
42
How To Order
Air-Sol2-W ay
Process Solenoid ValvesSeries 3500
Seal Material
Coil Options
Function
Principle of Operation
Open PositionClosed Position
-
-
-
Replacement Diaphragm Kits
43
Series 3505Air-Sol2-W ay
Process Solenoid Valves
-
Dim ensional Data
A
Technical Data
CA CD
CN2/2 032 081
ON2/2 051 051
T
Function:
Port Sizes:
Pressure Range:
Flow Factors:
Temperature Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
Manual Override:
Media:
Coil Data:
DIMENSIONAL TABLE
PORTS
FLOW DATA
PORT SIZE FLOW RATE
44
How To Order
Air-Sol2-W ay
Process Solenoid ValvesSeries 3505
Seal Material
Coil OptionsFunction
Principle of Operation
Open PositionClosed Position
-
-
-
Replacement Diaphragm Kits
45
Series 3510Air-Sol2-W ay
Process Com posite Solenoid Valves
Technical Data
Function:
Port Sizes:
Pressure Range:
Flow Factors:
Temperature Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
®
Dim ensional Data
CA CD
CN2/2 051 051
ON2/2 051 021
A
T
Manual Override:
Media:
Coil Data:
DIMENSIONAL TABLE
PORTS
FLOW DATA
PORT SIZE FLOW RATE
46
How To Order
Air-Sol2-W ay
Process Com posite Solenoid ValvesSeries 3510
Seal Material
Coil OptionsFunction
Materials in Contact with Media
Principle of Operation
Open Position
-
-
Closed Position
-
-
-
Replacement Diaphragm Kits
47
Series 35KR2-W ay
Solenoid Valves
Dim ensional Data
Ø
Ø
Ø
Ø
48
2-W ay
Solenoid ValvesSeries 35KR
How To Order
Seal Material
Coil OptionsFunction
Technical Data
CA CD
CN2/2 032 051
ON2/2 581 051
T
Function:
Pressure Range:
Flow Factors:
Temp. Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
Manual Override:
Media:
Coil Data:
Materials in Contact with Media
Replacement Diaphragm Kits
49
Air-Sol2-W ay Process
Solenoid Valves Series 4500
Dim ensional Data
A
FLOW DATA
PORT SIZE FLOW RATE
ELBATLANOISNEMID
stroP "8/3-"4/1 "2/1
A "52.2 "57.2
B "05.3 "52.4
C "078. "83.1
D "52.1 "37.1
E TPN"8/3-"4/1 TPN"2/1
F "05.4 "09.4
50
Technical Data
How To Order
Function Coil Options
Seal Material
Function:
Port Size:
Pressure Range:
Flow Factors:
Temp. Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
Manual Override:
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
Air-Sol2-W ay Process
Solenoid  ValvesSeries 4500
Replacement Diaphragm Kits
51
Air-Sol Pilot Operated
2-W ay Solenoid Valves Series 4600
Dim ensional Data
- 03 -
- 04 -
- 05 -
Air Pilot
- 01 - 02 -
Internal Pilot
52

Port Sizes
*NOTE
How To Order
Replacement Diaphragm Kit
FLOW DATA
PORT SIZE FLOW RATE
53
Air-Sol2-W ay Process
Solenoid Valves Series 4700
Dim ensional Data
ELBATLANOISNEMID
stroP "4/3 "0.1
A 45.3 49.3
B 71.4 34.4
C 71.2 65.2
D 03.1 25.1
E 76.0 38.0
A
FLOW DATA
PORT SIZE FLOW RATE
54
Technical Data
How To Order
Function
Coil Options
Seal Material
Function:
Port Size:
Pressure Range:
Flow Factors:
Temp. Range:
Response Time:
Air-Sol2-W ay Process
Solenoid  ValvesSeries 4700
Materials:
Manual Override:
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
55
Series 3B23Media Separated 2-W ay
Solenoid Valves
Dim ensional Data
Ø
SECTION A-A
A
A
56
 M edia Separated 2-W ay
Solenoid ValvesSeries 3B23
How To Order
Coil OptionsElastomer Material
Technical Data
Function:
Port Size:
Factor(Cv):
Pressure Range:
Temperature Range:
Response Time:
Materials in Contact
with Fluid:
Coil Data:
57
Series 4B232-W ay In Line Body
Solenoid Valves
-
Dim ensional Data
B
B
SECTION B-B
Ø
58
2-W ay In Line Body
Solenoid ValvesSeries 4B23
How To Order
Seal Material
Coil Options
Port Size
Technical Data
Function:
Port Sizes:
Pressure Rating*:
Temperature Range:
Response Time:
Wetted Materials:
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
T
2.4mm 3.0mm 4.0mm 5.0mm
2/2 NC
2/2 NO
59
Series 4BKR2-W ay M edia Separated
Solenoid Valves
Dim ensional Data
Ø
A
A
SECTION A-A
B B
Ø
SECTION B-B
Ø
Ø DETAIL A
Ø
60
2-W ay M edia Separated
Solenoid ValvesSeries 4BKR
How To Order
Seal Material Coil Options
Technical Data
Function:
Flow Factor (Cv):
*Pressure Range:
Temp. Range: ° °
Response Time:
Materials in
Contact with Fluid:
T
2.4mm 3.0mm 4.0mm 5.0mm
2/2 NC
2/2 NO
Additional Materials:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
61
Rem ote Air Pilot
2-W ay Valves Series APV-10
Dim ensional Data
Technical Data
Function:
Port Size:
Pressure:
Flow Range:
Temp. Range:
ELBATLANOISNEMID
)D(eziStroP
TPN
A B C
thgieW
)sbl(
"2/1 "87.3 "70.3 "23.2 "00.1
"4/3 "12.4 "72.3 "19.2 "52.1
"0.1 "08.4 "07.3 "32.3 "57.2
"52.1 "53.5 "00.4 "47.3 "52.3
"5.1 "83.6 "88.4 "52.4 "00.5
"0.2 "00.7 "52.5 "72.4 "05.6
Materials: Actuator:
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
TRAHCERUSSERPLAITNEREFFID
desolCyllamroN
noisreVnepOyllamroN
gnitcAelbuoD
noisreV
)D(eziStroP
TPN
@MPG/vC
isp01=P
p
)isp(
toliP
erusserP
)isp(
rednilyC
)E(eroB
p
)isp(
toliP
erusserP
)isp(
rednilyC
)E(eroB
"2/1 51/7.4 57 08 "05.1 522 08 "05.1
"4/3 53/9.01 501 08 "05.1 531 08 "05.1
"0.1 5.84/1.51 501 08 "05.2 042 08 "05.2
"52.1 3.97/7.42 56 08 "05.2 081 08 "05.2
"5.1 3.321/5.83 521 08 "00.3 081 08 "00.3
"0.2 7.391/5.06 06 08 "00.3 531 08 "00.3
A
62
Rem ote Air Pilot
2-W ay ValvesSeries APV-10
How To Order
Principles of Operation
-
-
Double Acting Version:
-
PORT #2
NORMALLY CLOSED: EXHAUST PORT
NORMALLY OPEN: PILOT INLET
DOUBLE ACTING: CYLINDER PORT
PORT #1
NORMALLY CLOSED: PILOT INLET
NORMALLY OPEN: EXHAUST
DOUBLE ACTING: CYLINDER PORT
PORT #4
VALVE SHOWN NORMALLY CLOSED
FIG. 1 FIG. 2
PORT #3
MEDIA
PRESSURE
INLET
MAIN SPRING
NORMALLY CLOSED: AS SHOWN
NORMALLY OPEN: SPRING POSITIONED
                                 UNDER PISTON
DOUBLE ACTING: NOT PRESENT
Seal Material Coil / Pilot Options
Function
63
Angle Steam
2-W ay Air Pilot Valves Series APV-20
Dim ensional Data
Technical Data
® -
Function:
Port Size:
Pressure:
Flow Range:
Temp. Range:
Media:
Mounting:
ELBATLANOISNEMID
)E(eziStroP
PSB/TPN
A B C D
"2/1 "05.2 "26.3 "23.2 "08.4
"4/3 "05.2 "26.3 "27.2 "21.5
"0.1 "05.2 "26.3 "00.3 "34.5
"52.1 "00.4 "21.5 "57.3 "78.7
"5.1 "00.4 "21.5 "52.4 "51.8
"0.2 "00.4 "21.5 "80.5 "66.8
Materials: Actuator:
®
Coil Data:
D
B
A
C
E
VENTED SHAFT
FOR RAPID HEAT
DISSIPATION.
3/2 WAY PILOT
(OPTIONAL)
VALVE POSITION
INDICATOR
1/8" NPT PILOT PORT
PTFE SEALING PACK
PTFE SEAL
TRAHCERUSSERPLAITNEREFFID
)E(eziStroP

Angle Steam
2-W ay Air Pilot ValvesSeries APV-20
How To Order
Principles of Operation
Coil / Pilot Options
65
Pneum atic Actuated
2-W ay Solenoid Ball Valves Series APV-30
Dim ensional Data
Technical Data
Function:
Port Size:
Pressure:
Flow Range:
Temp. Range:
Media:
ELBATLANOISNEMID
)D(eziStroP
TPN
A B C
thgieW
)sbl(
"2/1 "03.8 "46.7 "07.2 05.2
"4/3 "05.9 "07.8 "00.3 05.2
"0.1 "58.9 "52.9 "05.3 05.3
"52.1 "00.11 "25.9 "00.4 03.5
"5.1 "06.11 "04.01 "05.4 07.7
"0.2 "05.21 "08.01 "52.5 05.11
Mounting:
Coil Data:
Materials: Actuator:
-
A
TRAHCERUSSERPLAITNEREFFID
)D(eziStroP
TPN
@)isp(erusserP.xaM
C°52+ot0egnaR.pmeT
@MPG/vC
isp01=P
erusserPtoliP
.xaM)isp(
"2/1 057 8.47/3.32 021-07
"4/3 057 5.081/4.65 021-07
"0.1 057 003/7.39 021-07
"52.1 006 825/561 021-07
"5.1 006 278/5.272 021-07
"0.2 084 7721/004 021-07
66
Pneum atic Actuated
2-W ay Solenoid Ball ValvesSeries APV-30
Coil Options
How To Order
Principles of Operation
Function
-
-
Double Acting Version:
Replacement Ball Valves
67
General Principles
-
-
-
-
-
M odel CRDV General Principles
68
Condensation Rem oval
Drain Valve
-
Features
Technical Data Electrical Data
Function:
Port Sizes:
Pressure Range:
Flow Factors:
Temp.  Range:
Response Time:
Materials:
Manual Override:
Media:
Mounting:
Coil Data:
Ambient
Temperature Range:
ISO DIN Interface:
Electrical Connection:
M odel CRDV
69
Condensation Rem oval
Drain Valve
Dim ensional Data
M odel CRDV
70
Options
Condensation Rem oval
Drain Valve M odel CRDV
How To Order
Ball / Strainer
Coil Options
71
SPARTAN SCIENTIFIC
ELECTRICAL
OVERRIDE
POWER (GREEN)
VALVE(YELLOW)
DETECT(GREEN)
ALARM (YELLOW)
M O DEL:CRDV/S
CRDV/SClosed Loop Dem and
Solenoid Drain Valve
-
-
Dim ensional Data
Features
72
CRDV/S Closed Loop Dem and
Solenoid Drain Valve
How To Order